
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

Welcome to Kilcohan Park 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-WFD] 21 4 23Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elsie The Cooper).Apr'22HANA THECOOPER TPW €1,310

Feb 6'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.46 6666 4th 4L SlAw,StyOn 29.97 Sand 6/1 WFDLark Ascending 30.25
Jan 16'25 64 525R    A6 T1 3.48 6666 4th 11.5L MsdBk,StyOn 29.51 Sand 7/2 WFDWhitestown West 30.31
Dec 19'24 64 525R    A7 T2 3.34 2243 1st 1L RL 2,LdNrL 29.75 Sand 11/4WFDSheeraghs Anna *29.75
Nov 28'24 64 525R    A6 T2 3.38 4442 2nd 2L RL 2,FinWl 29.63 Sand 4/1 WFDTelex Warrior 29.77
Oct 24'24 64 525R    A7 T2 3.43 2221 1st 7L Ld 4,drclr 29.98 Sand 2/1F WFDTyford Hope *29.98

Blue

2 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-WFD] 10 2 22Mr. Declan Power (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Surf Board).Jun'22SIX PERFECTIONS TPW €705

Feb 13'25 52 525R    A6 T3 3.45 3466 6th 9.00L/sh Outp,Fd 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDCloheena Boyo 30.40
Feb 7'25 52 525R    A6 T4 3.31 4433 3rd 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDWotcannaigetya 30.06
Feb 1'25 52 525R    A6 T4 3.24 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.71 Sand 6/1 WFDForce Ten *29.71
Jan 16'25 52 525R    A7 T5 3.36 6431 1st 2L Ld 4,FinWl 29.83 Sand 5/4F WFDWhiteys Jackpot *29.83
Jan 2'25 51 525R    A7 T4 3.31 4433 2nd 1.5L AHandy,Crd 30.32 Sand 3/1 WFDDoubly Bonkers 30.42

White

3 [29.40]Late-Shes All Hassle

TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 19 4 42Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Mbe.B.(Malachi-Clash Chainnaigh).Sep'22ALMIGHTY ELSA TPW €1,195

Feb 7'25 72 730R    D4 T4 14.53 4555 3rd 11.5L SlAw,StyOn 42.18 Sand 5/2 WFDDungill Lola 42.98
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.31 3344 4th 6L SlAw,Crd 3 29.31 Sand 9/2 WFDBallygur Max 29.73
Jan 23'25 70 525R    A6 T5 3.31 3423 3rd 3.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.52 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.76
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.33 4444 3rd 6.0L Blk 2,FinWl 29.46 Sand 8/1 WFDAunty Phylis 29.88
Nov 30'24 70 525R    A4 T5 3.38 6544 3rd 5L SlAw,Strfin 29.08 Sand 4/1 WFDTwilight Draft 29.43

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 19 1 44Mr. Thomas  Power (Waterford) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Kiltippin Jess).Apr'22LEADERS BONO TPW €1,110

Feb 6'25 72 525R    A5 T5 3.32 4334 5th 8.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.75 Sand 9/1 WFDRockmount Moe 30.31
Jan 23'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.35 3666 5th 8.5L/sh Outp,Bmp 1 29.71 Sand 7/1 WFDCoco Hero 30.31
Jan 2'25 71 525R    A7 T4 3.28 1111 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.61 Sand 9/2 WFDDa Angels Flyer 29.68
Dec 12'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.34 3333 3rd 5.5L A 3rd,RnOn 29.40 Sand 5/1 WFDChucklehead 29.78
Nov 28'24 70 525R    A6 T6 3.31 5432 3rd nk/hd EP,StyOn 30.11 Sand 5/1 WFDTobergal Poppy 30.14

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-WFD] 48 9 713Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford.) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avastorm).Dec'21NEPTUNES DREAM TPW €3,435

Feb 6'25 50 525R    A6 T6 3.34 3354 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.97 Sand 5/1 WFDLark Ascending 30.11
Jan 30'25 50 525R    A6 T6 3.32 4321 1st 2L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.97 Sand 7/2 WFDBisto Misty *29.97
Jan 16'25 50 525R    A6 T6 3.32 3332 3rd 4.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.51 Sand 5/1 WFDWhitestown West 29.82
Dec 19'24 50 525R    A6 T6 3.35 3322 2nd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.47 Sand 5/1 WFDBrynoffa Bee 29.99
Dec 12'24 50 525R    A7 T5 3.31 4332 1st 1L AHandy,FinW 29.79 Sand 5/1 WFDBuzzin Iarlaigh *29.79

Stripes

6 [29.09]
TR: Owner[28.99-ECY] 50 6 910Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Tyford Ping).May'21TYFORD DIAMOND TPW €3,210

Jan 23'25 69 525R    A5 T6 3.42 5545 6th 9.5L/sh MsdBk,Bmp 29.71 Sand 6/1 WFDCoco Hero 30.38
Jan 2'25 69 525R    A5 T6 3.38 4445 5th 6.5L/hd/s EP,Fd 29.45 Sand 7/1 WFDDebs Havanna 29.92
Dec 19'24 69 525R    A5 T6 3.33 4444 4th 4.5L/sh SlAw,StyOn 29.49 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.81
Nov 14'24 70 525R    A4 T4 3.31 5665 5th 12.5L/hd MvdOff1,NvS 29.43 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Max 30.31
Aug 1'24 67 525R    A4 T4 3.21 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 29.19 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.19

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A7
Waterford

The Traps Bar 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €435

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A5
T6 A7 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-WFD] 41 6 108Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elsie The Cooper).Apr'22JUDY THECOOPER TPW €2,763

Feb 6'25 68 525R    A6 T2 3.54 5556 4th 2L/sh SlAw,StyOn 30.04 Sand 2/1 WFDClub Cue 30.19
Jan 23'25 66 525R    A6 T1 3.44 6666 6th 8L/nk/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.55 Sand 13/8WFDRockmount Moe 30.14
Jan 2'25 66 525R    A6 T2 3.41 2344 4th 1.5L Crd 3,Strfin 29.61 Sand 6/4F WFDCoco Hero 29.71
Dec 19'24 66 525R    A5 T1 3.35 5533 3rd 0.5L/sh RL 2,FinWl 29.49 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.53
Nov 28'24 66 525R    A5 T2 3.38 6533 3rd 2.0L RL 2,FinWl 29.51 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyview Story 29.65

Blue

2 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.09-ECY] 6 1 00Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22DOUBLY BONKERS TPW €250

Feb 6'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.38 4366 6th 25.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.90 Sand 9/1 WFDBarra Klaus 31.65
Jan 16'25 75 525R    A7 T1 3.37 4666 6th 33.5L EP,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 11/2WFDFly Vengeance 31.63
Jan 2'25 75 525R    A7 T2 3.41 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,FinWl 30.32 Sand 11/2WFDSix Perfections *30.32
Dec 23'24 75 525R    A6 T4 3.31 4555 6th 11.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Tagalong Cora 30.09
Dec 13'24 75 525R    A8 T5 3.42 5445 6th 20.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.40 Sand 4/1 WFDBrynoffa Tayto 30.82

White

3 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 72 4 1010Mr. Noel Whitty (New Ross.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Twilight Target).Oct'20TWILIGHT CLIMATE TPW €3,725

Jan 23'25 77 525R    A7 T1 3.39 6666 6th 13.0L/nk Outp,NvShw 29.89 Sand 9/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.82
Jan 2'25 76 525R    A7 T1 3.45 5566 6th 13.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.48 Sand 12/1WFDSlaneyside Nick 30.39
Nov 28'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.36 4333 3rd 1.5L EP,A 3rd 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Tess 29.83
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.32 1112 2nd 1L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.77 Sand 11/2WFDWhiteys Thorn 29.84
Oct 3'24 76 525R    A7 T1 3.37 2222 3rd 7.5L EP,AHandy 29.48 Sand 9/1 WFDNans Ziggy 30.00

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-WFD] 35 3 311Mr. Patrick J.  Hearne (Waterford.) Mwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Hot Jamaica).Sep'21HUSKY ZLANDO TPW €2,285

Feb 6'25 72 525R    A6 T3 3.27 2322 2nd sh AHandy,FinW 30.04 Sand 11/2WFDClub Cue 30.05
Jan 23'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.27 2234 4th 6.5L EvAw,Fd 29.52 Sand 8/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.97
Jan 16'25 72 525R    A7 T3 3.31 3322 2nd 6L AHandy,StyO 29.29 Sand 7/1 WFDFly Vengeance 29.71
Dec 19'24 72 525R    A7 T4 3.37 3666 5th 5L Outp,NvShw 29.75 Sand 5/1 WFDHana Thecooper 30.10
Sep 5'24 71 525R    A7 T3 3.28 2333 2nd 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.82 Sand 3/1 WFDFly Vengeance 30.10

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-WFD] 50 4 128Mr. Michael BaggeJnr. (Kilmacthomas.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Avastorm).Dec'21CRACK ON JASPER TPW €2,935

Feb 6'25 68 525R    A7 T5 3.40 5533 3rd 15.0L MsdBk,StyOn 29.90 Sand 7/4F WFDBarra Klaus 30.95
Jan 16'25 68 525R    A6 T5 3.37 5333 2nd hd AHandy,FinW 29.94 Sand 6/1 WFDClub Cue 29.95
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.31 3323 3rd 4.5L AHandy,Styd 29.48 Sand 7/1 WFDSlaneyside Nick 29.79
Dec 5'24 70 525R    A7 T3 3.23 2222 2nd 0.50L QAw,DspLd 30.08 Sand 7/2 WFDAlmighty Moll 30.11
Nov 28'24 70 525R    A7 T5 3.34 1112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.94 Sand 11/2WFDTycoon Jacob 30.01

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 95 17 1322Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Wbk.B.(Skywalker Farloe-Pine Candy).Feb'20ALMIGHTY EMMA TPW €8,525

Feb 7'25 75 525R    A7 T6 3.36 4333 1st 2L AHandy,Strfi 30.02 Sand 5/2 WFDChanceme Myles *30.02
Feb 1'25 75 525R    A6 T6 3.47 6655 5th 7.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.71 Sand 6/1 WFDSix Perfections 30.24
Jan 23'25 76 525R    A6 T5 3.38 5534 4th 8L SlAw,M-W 29.55 Sand 12/1WFDRockmount Moe 30.11
Dec 19'24 76 525R    A5 T6 3.36 6453 3rd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.87 Sand 14/1WFDTycoon Jacob 30.15
Nov 28'24 76 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.96 Sand WFDSparta Gifted 30.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A8
Waterford

The SIS Racing From Waterford 525

Wnr €130, 2nd €65, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €435

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A3
T2 A10 A4
T3 A8 A7
T4 A8 A7
T5 A8 A4
T6 A9 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.26-ECY] 52 4 58Mr. Noel  Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Tyford Ping).May'21TYFORD HOPE TPW €3,180

Feb 6'25 55 525R    A7 T1 3.33 3455 5th 21.5L EP,Fd 29.90 Sand 6/1 WFDBarra Klaus 31.40
Jan 16'25 56 525R    A7 T2 3.29 3443 3rd 6.5L EP,RnOn 29.69 Sand 9/1 WFDWhiteys Dawn 30.14
Dec 5'24 57 525R    A7 T1 3.26 1166 5th 15.00L/h QAw,Blk 3 29.82 Sand 7/1 WFDJumbos Kiki 30.88
Oct 24'24 57 525R    A7 T3 3.19 1112 2nd 7L QAw,Ld 1 29.98 Sand 11/2WFDHana Thecooper 30.47
Aug 1'24 54 525R    A6 T1 3.19 1112 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 29.55 Sand 9/2 WFDCloheena Boyo 29.62

Blue

2 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-WFD] 23 1 62Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Express Zodiac).Sep'22TIMES ARE HARD TPW €1,330

Feb 6'25 71 525R    A8 T2 3.31 2224 4th 9L EP,Chl 1 30.05 Sand 7/2 WFDBenji Thecooper 30.68
Jan 16'25 71 525R    A7 T2 3.23 3455 4th 4L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.07 Sand 4/1 WFDLeaders Double 30.35
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A7 T1 3.31 1222 3rd 3.5L Mid,Blk 4 30.32 Sand 2/1F WFDDoubly Bonkers 30.56
Dec 12'24 69 525R    A7 T3 3.31 3334 3rd 5L EP,A 3rd 29.94 Sand 4/1 WFDForge Roisin 30.29
Nov 28'24 69 525R    A7 T2 3.29 1112 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 30.03 Sand 3/1 WFDAirmount Panda 30.17

White

3 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-WFD] 4 0 01Mrs. Catherine  Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Walkabout Tas).Feb'23WHITEYS JACKPOT TPW €125

Jan 30'25 59 525R    A7 T4 3.27 2244 5th 6L/hd EvCh,DspLd 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Kiki 29.91
Jan 16'25 59 525R    A7 T2 3.31 1112 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.83 Sand 7/2 WFDSix Perfections 29.97
Dec 13'24 57 525R    A8 T4 3.31 2636 4th 19.5L EP,Blk 2 29.40 Sand 3/1 WFDBrynoffa Tayto 30.76
Nov 16'24 57 525R    ON2 T2 3.49 4466 4th 23L Outp,NvShw 29.10 Sand 6/4 WFDTinahue Skylark 30.71
Oct 17'24 57 300T    T4 0.00 1st 5L W 17.34 Sand WFDWhiteys Raven *17.34

Black

4 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-WFD] 8 0 22Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ballygur Zoey).Dec'22BALLYGUR BOOMER TPW €410

Feb 6'25 67 525R    A8 T6 3.43 6443 3rd 5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.05 Sand 15/8WFDBenji Thecooper 30.40
Jan 30'25 67 525R    A8 T4 3.37 4433 2nd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.59 Sand 7/2 WFDJimmy Thecooper 29.94
Jan 23'25 67 525R    A8 T5 3.49 6632 2nd 8L LckEP,RnOn 29.64 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyside Luke 30.20
Dec 5'24 65 525R    A7 T4 3.52 5565 5th 5.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.93 Sand 5/1 WFDGlitter Girl 30.28
Nov 16'24 65 525R    A7 T5 3.50 6333 3rd 6.5L Imp 1,FinWl 30.57 Sand 5/2 WFDAshville Max 31.02

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-WFD] 56 9 55Mr. Sean Carroll (Kilmacow.) Wbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Flomur Roisin).Jul'21FORGE ROISIN TPW €3,870

Feb 13'25 63 525R    A8 T6 3.30 3246 6th 14.50L/h Chl 2,Fd 29.89 -.20 Slow 11/4WFDTaylorstown Ang 30.71
Feb 6'25 63 525R    A7 T6 3.26 1222 2nd 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.90 Sand 10/3WFDBarra Klaus 30.28
Jan 16'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.25 2233 3rd 12L EP,Chl 1 29.29 Sand 7/2 WFDFly Vengeance 30.13
Dec 12'24 62 525R    A7 T6 3.19 1122 1st 1L DspLd,FinWl 29.94 Sand 11/2WFDAlmighty Mo *29.94
Oct 10'24 60 525R    A7 T6 3.27 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 30.18 -.30 Slow 11/4WFDCrack On Shay *29.88

Stripes

6 [29.20]Late-Burrow Biscuit

TR: Owner[29.20-WFD] 54 6 137Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Wbd.B.(Skywalker Ace-Burrow Shifter).Dec'20MAGS THE COOPER TPW €3,810

Jan 23'25 69 525R    A8 T6 3.39 3323 4th 10L EP,Fd 29.64 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Luke 30.34
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A7 T5 3.43 5566 4th 5.5L SlAw,M-W 30.32 Sand 3/1 WFDDoubly Bonkers 30.70
Nov 7'24 70 525R    A7 T5 3.39 4444 4th 7.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.56 Sand 11/2WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.08
Oct 31'24 70 525R    A7 T5 3.29 3211 1st 2L Ld 3,FinWl 29.80+.20 Fast 7/1 WFDClub Cue *30.00
Sep 26'24 68 525R    A6 T6 3.31 5544 3rd 1L/sh SlAw,Strfin 29.87 Sand 11/1WFDRockmount Dougie 29.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

The Text or WhatsApp Your Entries 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-WFD] 76 12 198Mrs. Catherine Tuohy (Kill) Ibk.D.(Spoofer-Whiteys Sunrise).Aug'20WHITEYS SNAKE TPW €5,445

Jan 30'25 74 525R    A6 T2 3.40 5554 4th 1L/sh/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.83 Sand 10/3WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.92
Jan 16'25 74 525R    A5 T4 3.48 6555 4th 8.5L BmpRu,RnOn 29.23 Sand 6/1 WFDNans News 29.82
Nov 14'24 74 525R    A6 T2 3.35 3333 3rd 1.5L A 3rd,FinWl 29.27 Sand 8/1 WFDRockmount Sylvie 29.37
Nov 9'24 73 525R    A6 T4 3.29 5433 3rd 5.5L Outp,FinWl 29.41 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.79
Oct 31'24 73 525R    A5 T2 3.36 5644 2nd 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.46+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDRisk It Boss 29.73

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-WFD] 107 8 1928Mr. Noel Whitty (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Karlow Spirit).Jul'20BALLYGUR ANDY TPW €6,365

Jan 30'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.31 3235 6th 5L/sh/sh EP,Fd 29.83 Sand 6/1 WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.20
Dec 28'24 74 525R    A6 T3 3.25 5555 3rd 6L Outp,FinWl 29.39+.15 Fast 4/1 WFDMandeville Gold 29.96
Dec 19'24 74 525R    A6 T1 3.40 3311 1st 4L EvAw,ClrRn 30.21 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Stripejohnnyboy *30.01
Dec 5'24 76 525R    A7 T2 3.35 3222 3rd 4.00L/sh EP,AHandy 29.60 Sand 6/1 WFDHighpath I Dunno 29.89
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A6 T2 3.23 3333 3rd 2L/nk EP,A 3rd 29.61 Sand 5/1 WFDCloncunny Ava 29.77

White

3 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-WFD] 49 6 1210Mr. Gerard Purcell/Mr. Stephen Purcell (Vi Ibk.B.(Fahee Storm-Revilo Josie).Apr'22ALMIGHTY TESS TPW €3,233

Feb 7'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.32 4243 5th 13L/nk EP,Fd 29.27 Sand 4/1 WFDKnockduff Wild 30.20
Jan 30'25 68 525R    A7 T2 3.35 1133 3rd 3L/hd EvCh,DspLd 29.48 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Kiki 29.70
Dec 19'24 66 525R    A6 T1 3.30 1112 2nd 2L EvCh,Ld 1 29.89 Sand 3/1 WFDMary Thecooper 30.03
Nov 28'24 65 525R    A7 T3 3.20 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,Strfin 29.73 Sand 11/2WFDMary Thecooper *29.73
Oct 17'24 69 525R    A7 T3 3.24 1112 1st hd Ld 1,CmAg 30.04 Sand 2/1F WFDClub Cue *30.04

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 43 11 53Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bricken Brett).Jun'22SLANEYSIDE BRETT TPW €3,155

Feb 13'25 68 525R    A6 T4 3.34 1222 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,DspLd 29.96 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDCloheena Boyo 29.79
Feb 6'25 69 525R    A6 T5 3.45 5535 5th 4L/sh MsdBk,NvSh 29.97 Sand 5/2 WFDLark Ascending 30.26
Jan 30'25 69 525R    A6 T5 3.28 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.83 Sand 3/1 WFDGlitter Girl *29.83
Jan 23'25 68 525R    A7 T4 3.25 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.89 Sand 7/2 WFDLeaders Double *29.89
Dec 5'24 68 525R    A6 T4 3.28 2221 1st hd DspLd,FinWl 29.72 Sand 3/1 WFDCloheena Boyo *29.72

Orange

5 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-WFD] 9 1 21Mr. Michael  BaggeJnr. (Co. Waterford) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Railroad Lass).Jul'23CRACK ON LUNA TPW €510

Feb 13'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.32 4444 3rd 3.00L/nk Outp,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDTelex Warrior 30.00
Feb 6'25 60 525R    A7 T5 3.30 1111 1st 2L ClrRn,ALd 29.83 Sand 4/1 WFDHusky Cooper *29.83
Jan 23'25 59 525R    A6 T6 3.31 3355 5th 8L/nk Bmp 2,NvSh 29.55 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Moe 30.13
Dec 13'24 59 525R    A6 T6 3.29 2233 2nd 10.5L AHandy,StyO 29.27 Sand 4/1 WFDMe Hadadream 30.00
Nov 9'24 60 525R    ON3 T3 3.31 2223 3rd 2.5L EvAw,AHand 29.67 Sand 3/1 WFDForge Razl 29.84

Stripes

6 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-WFD] 38 3 514Mr. Eddie Keating (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Confident Rankin-Westgate Julie).Jun'21BAY CRUISER TPW €2,250

Feb 6'25 87 525R    A5 T6 3.44 6322 2nd 4L MsdBk,RnOn 29.48 Sand 8/1 WFDHighpath I Dunno 29.76
Jan 30'25 88 525R    A7 T6 3.43 4422 2nd 3L SlAw,Chl 3 29.48 Sand 7/2 WFDJumbos Kiki 29.69
Nov 21'24 87 525R    A7 T5 3.33 4223 3rd 1.0L SlAw,Chl 4 29.64 Sand 5/2 WFDClub Cue 29.71
Oct 3'24 87 525R    A5 T6 3.37 5411 2nd 1.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.65 Sand 9/1 WFDCoco Hero 29.75
Aug 15'24 87 525R    A6 T6 3.32 3111 1st 3L Ld 2,FinWl 29.73 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Riley *29.73

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The Masters Restaurant A5 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.55]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.55-WFD] 13 4 12Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Rockmount Dubh).Nov'22ROCKMOUNT MOE TPW €980

Feb 13'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.26 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.85 -.20 Slow 10/3WFDBing Wind Speed 29.66
Feb 6'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.25 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.75 Sand 9/4 WFDNippys Girl *29.75
Jan 23'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.22 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.55 Sand 11/4WFDSlaneyview Story *29.55
Jan 16'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.30 1113 2nd 4L BmpRu,Ld 1 29.51 Sand 7/2 WFDWhitestown West 29.79
Jan 2'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.27 1111 1st 1L EvAw,ALd 29.78 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.78

Blue

2 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-WFD] 19 3 55Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Lough Saoirse).Nov'22JUMBOS DAISY TPW €1,535

Feb 8'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.30 4211 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 29.79 Sand 3/1 WFDCoco Hero 29.80
Jan 16'25 66 525R    A4 T2 3.25 3333 3rd 8.5L EP,A 3rd 29.00 Sand 3/1 WFDBing Khaya 29.59
Dec 19'24 66 525R    A4 T2 3.22 1112 3rd 4L/sh EP,Ld 1 29.32 Sand 2/1F WFDContrary Chef 29.61
Nov 14'24 65 525R    A5 T1 3.28 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 15/8WFDSlaneyside Nick *29.40
Nov 7'24 65 525R    A6 T2 3.32 2222 2nd 1L EP,A 2nd 29.61 Sand 15/8WFDBrynoffa Bee 29.68

White

3 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-WFD] 17 3 11Mr. Oliver Lott (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.B.(Good News-Impact Iowa).Apr'22NIPPYS GIRL TPW €1,205

Feb 6'25 60 525R    A5 T3 3.31 2466 2nd 2L Crd 1,FinWl 29.75 Sand 5/4F WFDRockmount Moe 29.89
Jan 23'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.44 5566 6th 13.0L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.15 Sand 16/1WFDMarket Club 30.07
Jan 2'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.41 6655 5th 10.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.08 Sand 9/1 WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.81
Sep 12'24 59 525R    A3 T1 3.39 6666 6th 20.0L/dis Outp,NvShw 28.79 Sand 7/1 WFDLough Sultan
Jul 25'24 61 525R    A4 T2 3.21 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.02 Sand 6/1 WFDBrynoffa Jojo *29.02

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 84 18 916Mr.Derek Kehoe (Thurles) If.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Sybil).Oct'21SLANEYSIDE MESSI TPW €7,198

Feb 6'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.39 1133 5th 9L EP,Ld 1 29.40 Sand 7/2 WFDRockmount Cora 30.03
Jan 30'25 74 525R    A4 T2 3.37 5122 4th 9.5L EP,Ld1/2 29.04 Sand 5/1 WFDVine Cottage Pet 29.70
Dec 19'24 74 525R    A5 T3 3.20 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.49 Sand 5/2 WFDHow Ye Marty *29.49
Dec 5'24 74 525R    A4 T4 3.26 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.49 Sand 10/3WFDRockmount Polly 29.56
Nov 16'24 73 525R    A4 T3 3.28 1111 2nd hd DspLd,HdNrL 29.32 Sand 3/1 WFDGlenbrook Bucko 29.33

Orange

5 [29.49]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.49-WFD] 15 3 23Portuguese-For-Beginners-Syn(c/o G. Morri Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bing Reba).Oct'22BING WIND SPEED TPW €1,285

Feb 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5332 1st sh SlAw,LdNrL 29.85 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDRockmount Moe *29.65
Feb 6'25 77 525R    A5 T3 3.38 5544 4th 6.5L Bmp 3,NvSh 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDHighpath I Dunno 29.93
Jan 30'25 77 525R    A5 T3 3.30 3345 4th 5L Chl 3,Crd 3 29.35 Sand 6/1 WFDRockmount Cora 29.70
Jan 16'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.33 3333 3rd 6L EP,A 3rd 29.22 Sand 9/2 WFDRockmount Wild 29.64
Oct 26'24 77 525R    A6 T2 3.30 1111 1st 4.5L RL 1,FinWl 29.49 Sand N/P WFDFagans Wildcat *29.49

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 22 4 26Mr. Tom Kearney (Waterford.) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Leaders Pop).Aug'22AVALON KILLIAN TPW €1,505

Feb 6'25 78 525R    A4 T4 3.31 3255 5th 4.5L/sh/h EP,Fd 29.41 Sand 8/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.74
Jan 30'25 79 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 16.94 Sand WFDCoco Force 17.08
Nov 14'24 78 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.37 Sand 7/4F WFDDebs Puma *29.37
Nov 7'24 79 525R    A6 T3 3.24 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.56 Sand 13/8WFDKilmalooda Gem *29.56
Oct 3'24 77 525R    A7 T3 3.27 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 29.56 Sand 7/4F WFDChucklehead *29.56

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

Follow us on Facebook, X & Instagram 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €80, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-WFD] 46 8 313Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Iwbebd.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Nans Kate).Jul'21NANS APRIL TPW €4,405

Feb 6'25 54 525R    A3 T2 3.24 4445 5th 7.5L/sh EP,Fd 29.10 Sand 12/1WFDWhite Lightning 29.63
Jan 23'25 54 525R    A2 T3 3.23 2245 6th 6L/hd EP,Fd 29.41 Sand 10/1WFDWestwood Blake 29.84
Jan 2'25 54 525R    A4 T1 3.18 2211 2nd 1.5L EvCh,LdBS 29.08 Sand 5/1 WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.18
Dec 12'24 55 525R    A4 T1 3.25 2222 1st sh EP,LdNrL 29.44 Sand 4/1 WFDJumbos Fable *29.44
Oct 31'24 54 525R    A4 T2 3.18 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.10+.20 Fast11/2WFDAunty Phylis *29.30

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 21 4 33Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Ibk.D.(Run Happy-Mrs Will).Jun'22YOURE A TIPPER TPW €1,720

Feb 6'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.35 5666 6th 9.75L/sh Bmp 1,NvSh 29.34 Sand 6/1 WFDRockmount Wild 30.03
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.38 5565 5th 18.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.13 Sand 4/1 WFDWhite Lightning 30.42
Dec 20'24 73 525R    A5 T5 3.23 2222 1st 2L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.21 Sand 5/2 WFDBrynoffa Benson *29.21
Nov 30'24 73 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5543 3rd 2.5L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.64 Sand 5/2 WFDAlmighty Tom 29.82
Oct 12'24 74 525R    A4 T4 3.32 6552 2nd 2.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.88 Sand 4/1 WFDHarneys Corner 30.05

White

3 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-WFD] 23 6 51Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Karlow Ouragh).Sep'22BALLYGUR MAX TPW €1,605

Feb 6'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.30 4366 6th 10L EP,Fd 29.40 Sand 9/2 WFDRockmount Cora 30.10
Jan 30'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.23 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.31 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.31
Dec 19'24 73 525R    A5 T5 3.27 2111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 2 29.87 Sand 5/2 WFDTycoon Jacob 30.01
Dec 12'24 72 525R    A5 T4 3.27 3333 3rd 5L EP,A 3rd 29.21 Sand 7/2 WFDShes A Believer 29.56
Nov 21'24 69 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1222 3rd 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.10 Sand 3/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.48

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-WFD] 65 10 1616Mr. Oliver Lott (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Night Time Fairy).Aug'21HOW YE MARTY TPW €4,818

Feb 6'25 69 525R    A4 T3 3.42 6555 4th 8L MsdBk,StyOn 29.40 Sand 2/1F WFDRockmount Cora 29.96
Jan 30'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.43 6565 5th 10.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.04 Sand 4/1 WFDVine Cottage Pet 29.77
Jan 23'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.24 2111 1st 5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.45 Sand 5/6F WFDCloheena Boyo *29.45
Dec 19'24 68 525R    A5 T4 3.20 2222 2nd sh A 2nd,Strfin 29.49 Sand 6/5F WFDSlaneyside Messi 29.50
Dec 5'24 70 525R    A4 T1 3.30 3333 3rd 4.50L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.49 Sand 11/8WFDRockmount Polly 29.80

Orange

5 [29.21]Late-Coppeen Derek

TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 15 2 42Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Rhona).Sep'22DEBS PUMA TPW €760

Feb 13'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.32 5443 3rd 8.00L MsdBk,Blk 2 29.38 -.20 Slow 10/1WFDMarket Club 29.74
Jan 30'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.28 2333 3rd 9.0L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.13 Sand 11/1WFDWhite Lightning 29.76
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.21 Sand 9/1 WFDGraces Boy *29.21
Nov 14'24 69 525R    A5 T4 3.31 3322 2nd 0.5L AHandy,FinW 29.37 Sand 4/1 WFDAvalon Killian 29.40
Oct 31'24 69 525R    A6 T5 3.31 3311 1st 2L AHandy,LdRi 29.45+.20 Fast11/2WFDSlaneyside Messi *29.65

Stripes

6 [29.29]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.29-WFD] 41 8 108Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Wbk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT CORA TPW €2,990

Feb 13'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.41 5554 3rd 1.00L MsdBk,Strfin 29.56 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDShes A Believer 29.43
Feb 6'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.31 5611 1st 4L M-W,FinWl 29.40 Sand 5/2 WFDJumbos Kiki *29.40
Jan 30'25 63 525R    A5 T6 3.34 5431 1st 3L SlAw,Strfin 29.35 Sand 3/1 WFDWhitestown West *29.35
Oct 31'24 61 525R    A4 T6 3.31 6654 3rd 3L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.10+.20 Fast 7/2 WFDNans April 29.52
Oct 17'24 62 525R    A5 T6 3.31 5421 1st 5L Ld 4,drclr 29.49 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Daisy *29.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A3
Waterford

The Bet on The Tote 525

Wnr €160, 2nd €85, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €485

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A0
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Brendan Murphy[29.08-WFD] 16 4 35Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Wild-Rockmount Dubh).Nov'22ROCKMOUNT WILD TPW €1,395

Feb 13'25 75 525R    A2 T2 3.34 3455 6th 10.00L EP,Fd 29.23 -.20 Slow 7/1 WFDClash Belter 29.73
Feb 6'25 74 525R    A3 T2 3.22 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.34 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan *29.34
Jan 16'25 74 525R    A4 T2 3.25 1111 1st 4L EP,Snld 29.22 Sand 2/1F WFDSurprise *29.22
Dec 28'24 73 525R    A3 T6 3.30 6222 3rd 6L EP,AHandy 28.92+.15 Fast 6/1 WFDArdera Billy 29.49
Nov 28'24 72 525R    A3 T2 3.24 1112 2nd 1.5L EP,Ld 1 28.98 Sand 3/1 WFDTobergal Cindy 29.08

Blue

2 [29.22]Late-Catch Me Houdini

TR: Owner[29.22-WFD] 12 3 13Mr. Michael  Casey (Co. Waterford.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ninnys Mazda).Nov'22DEBS HOUDINI TPW €900

Feb 6'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.27 2333 4th 2.25L/sh EvAw,Bmp 2 29.34 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.51
Jan 23'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.24 2333 3rd 7.5L Chl 1,Bmp 1 29.15 Sand 9/2 WFDBog Cush Cat 29.67
Jan 2'25 72 525R    A3 T4 3.21 3322 1st 0.5L EP,LdNrL 29.28 Sand 7/2 WFDMarket Club *29.28
Dec 19'24 72 525R    A5 T4 3.21 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.22 Sand 9/2 WFDTobergal Ace *29.22
Nov 14'24 74 525R    A6 T2 3.30 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.81 Sand 3/1 WFDFly Molly *29.81

White

3 [28.65]Late-Jacktavern Spark

TR: Owner[28.65-WFD] 61 14 1715Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Blundel Spark).May'21PETERS SYDNEY TPW €8,435

Feb 6'25 74 525R    A3 T1 3.39 6654 3rd 5.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.10 Sand 7/4 WFDWhite Lightning 29.48
Jan 23'25 74 525R    A2 T2 3.39 6654 2nd 1L Crd 2,Strfin 29.41 Sand 5/4F WFDWestwood Blake 29.48
Dec 20'24 72 575R    A2 T3 6.00 3322 2nd 8L SlAw,FinWl 31.15 Sand 4/1 WFDCreative Ozzy 31.71
Dec 14'24 73 575R    A2 T2 5.96 4443 1st 1L RL 1,Strfin 31.61 Sand 2/1 WFDHoney Lassie *31.61
Dec 7'24 73 575R    A2 T1 6.00 6654 3rd 7L SlAw,FinWl 31.63 Sand 4/6F WFDCreative Ozzy 32.12

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Lester Power[29.05-WFD] 28 7 29Mr. Lester Power (Tramore) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Market Time).Aug'22MARKET CLUB TPW €2,545

Feb 13'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.16 1111 1st 7L QAw,ALd 29.38 -.20 Slow 5/4F WFDRockmount Birman *29.18
Feb 6'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.22 1112 2nd 5L EP,Ld 1 29.10 Sand 5/1 WFDWhite Lightning 29.45
Jan 23'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.20 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.15 Sand 7/2 WFDVine Cottage Pet *29.15
Jan 2'25 71 525R    A3 T1 3.23 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.28 Sand 4/1 WFDDebs Houdini 29.31
Nov 28'24 71 525R    A4 T1 3.24 1111 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 1 29.28 Sand 7/4F WFDNans News *29.28

Orange

5 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-WFD] 6 2 11Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbe.D.(Magical Bale-Blue Trend).Jul'22WESTWOOD BLAKE TPW €725

Feb 13'25 79 525R    A2 T5 3.41 5544 4th 4.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.23 -.20 Slow 11/2WFDClash Belter 29.31
Feb 6'25 81 525R    A2 T6 3.33 4445 6th 5.0L MsdBk,EP 29.15 Sand 4/1 WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.50
Jan 30'25 80 525R    A2 T4 3.36 2222 2nd 1L Chl 3,Crd 3 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDBing Khaya 29.07
Jan 23'25 80 525R    A2 T5 3.41 5311 1st 1L MsdBk,LdBS 29.41 Sand 11/4WFDPeters Sydney *29.41
Dec 13'24 79 525R    ON2 T5 3.40 3111 1st 1L Ld 2,FinWl 29.13 Sand 6/4 WFDInis Boffin *29.13

Stripes

6 [28.98]Late-Ivy Hill Lexi

TR: Owner[28.71-ECY] 23 7 45Mr. Tony  Power (New Ross) Wbkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballyverry Sarah).Jun'22BOG CUSH CAT TPW €2,985

Jan 23'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.25 3111 1st 7L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.15 Sand 2/1F WFDRockmount Wild *29.15
Jan 18'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.23 1222 2nd 3.5L EP,DspLd 28.79 Sand 14/1WFDDellser Jack 29.03
Dec 14'24 70 575R    A2 T6 5.89 4344 4th 10L Bmp 1,NvSh 31.39 Sand 8/1 WFDCreative Ozzy 32.09
Dec 7'24 70 575R    A2 T6 5.80 3333 3rd 5.5L EP,Chl 1 31.72 Sand 6/1 WFDDellser Jack 32.10
Aug 3'24 70 525R    A1 T6 3.26 3334 4th 11.5L/hd EP,Fd 28.63+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDDaring Caesar 29.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A2
Waterford

Best Wishes Niall @ The World Winter Games Turin 2025

Wnr €165, 2nd €90, 3rd €65, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €500

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A0
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 31 9 43Mr. George Roche (Co. Wexford.) Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Noelles Camino).Jan'22JACKTAVERN BUCKS TPW €3,770

Feb 6'25 78 525R    A2 T1 3.20 2222 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.15 Sand 9/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob *29.15
Jan 30'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.28 4444 4th 3L EvAw,Crd 2 29.00 Sand 7/2 WFDBing Khaya 29.21
Jan 2'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.26 3322 1st 1.5L RL 1,FinWl 29.08 Sand 5/2 WFDNans April *29.08
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A3 T1 3.38 5422 2nd 1L MsdBk,Strfin 29.08 Sand 15/8WFDClassy Wild 29.15
Nov 7'24 75 525R    A3 T2 3.30 2322 1st 1L AHandy,Strfi 29.35 Sand 9/2 WFDClassy Wild *29.35

Blue

2 [29.41]
TR: Thomas Codd[28.54-ECY] 34 6 55Mr. Thomas Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Joule).Sep'22CUSHIE MYSTERY TPW €2,860

Feb 8'25 71 525R    A2 T1 3.27 5555 5th 4.5L/nk Outp,StyOn 29.23 Sand 4/1 WFDDaring Moaner 29.56
Jan 19'25 71 550R    A1 T3 4.32 3444 4th 6.5L/nk EP,FcdCk1 30.30 Sand 4/1 CMLSubtle Jack 30.77
Dec 13'24 70 525R    A1 T2 3.26 3666 6th 11L/nk/hdBmp 1,NvSh 29.09 Sand 5/1 WFDLeahs Best 29.89
Oct 4'24 71 525R    A0 T1 3.26 3333 3rd 6.5L A 3rd,StyOn 28.97 Sand 4/1 WFDLemon Defoe 29.42
May 11'2 72 525R    A3 T2 3.30 1111 3rd 1.0L EP,Ld 1 29.04+.30 Fast 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Ethan 29.41

White

3 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.74-CML] 44 10 312Mr. Thomas  Power (Waterford) If.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Leaders Pop).Oct'21LEADERS BLAZE TPW €4,150

Feb 15'25 82 525R    A1 T5 3.35 3544 4th 3.5L RL 3,StyOn 29.30 Sand 4/1 WFDDellser Jack 29.54
Jan 16'25 82 525R    A3 T3 3.41 5412 2nd 2.5L MsdBk,Ld 3 28.87 Sand 5/6F WFDClassy Wild 29.04
Dec 20'24 82 525R    A1 T2 3.24 2221 2nd 0.5L EP,Chl 3 28.90 Sand 5/4J WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 28.93
Nov 30'24 82 525R    A2 T1 3.30 3312 2nd 0.5L Chl 3,HdNrL 29.05 Sand 5/2 WFDBattle Annie 29.08
May 30'2 81 525R    A2 T3 3.23 3444 4th 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.71 Sand 6/5F WFDSlaneyside Nike 29.20

Black

4 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-WFD] 46 10 55Mr. Sean O'Hanlon/Mr. Ian  Murray (Moonc Idkbdw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Almighty Belter).Apr'21CLASH BELTER TPW €3,615

Feb 13'25 70 525R    A2 T3 3.25 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.23 -.20 Slow 7/1 WFDJet Stream Moon *29.03
Feb 6'25 70 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.61 Sand WFD *16.61
Dec 14'24 69 525R    A3 T4 3.19 2221 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 29.04 Sand 4/1 WFDArdera Billy *29.04
Dec 7'24 69 525R    A3 T1 3.32 5333 3rd 6.5L A 3rd,StyOn 29.08 Sand 3/1 WFDTomahurra Dubh 29.53
Nov 2'24 72 525R    A3 T3 3.21 4452 1st 0.5L Outp,FinWl 29.19 Sand 3/1 WFDCushie Rustic *29.19

Orange

5 [28.94]
TR: Lester Power[28.94-WFD] 27 8 25Mr. E.T.  Freshwater (Oxfordshire OX29 0R Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Jet Stream View).May'22JET STREAM MOON TPW €3,065

Feb 13'25 84 525R    A2 T4 3.24 2233 2nd 2.00L EvAw,ChlBS 29.23 -.20 Slow 5/2 WFDClash Belter 29.17
Feb 6'25 84 525R    A2 T4 3.22 3333 4th 2.5L EvAw,AHand 29.15 Sand 11/8WFDJacktavern Bucks 29.32
Jan 30'25 84 525R    A2 T5 3.37 3333 3rd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.00 Sand 9/4F WFDBing Khaya 29.14
Jan 18'25 84 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.94 Sand 5/2 WFDHoney Lassie *28.94
Oct 26'24 84 525R    A2 T4 3.24 1111 1st 1.5L Snld,FinWl 29.03 Sand 1/1F WFDMaid Of Iron *29.03

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Joe Anglim[29.04-WFD] 38 9 78The-Vine-Cottage-Syndicate (Saltmills) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Flying Lola).Oct'21VINE COTTAGE PET TPW €3,010

Feb 13'25 61 525R    A2 T6 3.35 4322 3rd 3.00L EP,ChlBS 29.23 -.20 Slow 3/1 WFDClash Belter 29.24
Jan 30'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.31 4211 1st 3L SlAw,LdBS 29.04 Sand 7/4F WFDRockmount Birman *29.04
Jan 23'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.36 4433 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.15 Sand 11/8WFDMarket Club 29.36
Dec 14'24 60 525R    A3 T6 3.26 4323 2nd 4L EP,AHandy 29.05 Sand 2/1 WFDGaribaldi 29.33
Nov 30'24 60 525R    A3 T6 3.26 3222 2nd 4.5L EP,A 2nd 29.05 Sand 3/1 WFDShangarry Rose 29.36

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

The RCETS App 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 18 3 34Ms Mary Whittle (Co.Waterford) Iwbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS OWL TPW €1,225

Jan 30'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.21 3555 5th 8L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.45 Sand 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 30.01
Jan 18'25 58 525R    A4 T4 3.35 3344 4th 9L EP,AHandy 29.28 Sand 4/1 WFDContrary Chef 29.91
Oct 26'24 58 550R    A4 T1 4.62 1233 3rd 6.5L EP,Chl 2 30.26 Sand 4/1 WFDClash Razl 30.71
Oct 19'24 58 550R    A4 T3 4.78 4333 3rd 10.5L A 3rd,StyOn 30.25 Sand 5/1 WFDClash Razl 30.98
Aug 29'24 59 525R    A3 T2 3.26 3333 3rd 1.50L AHandy,FinW 29.21 Sand 7/2 WFDBrynoffa Jojo 29.31

Blue

2 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 53 7 59Mr. Larry  Power (New Ross) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Nowaytrue).Apr'21ANN SPAGS TPW €3,945

Jan 16'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.42 5666 6th 9.5L/dis BmpRu,Fd 29.23 Sand 7/2 WFDNans News
Dec 19'24 67 525R    A5 T1 3.19 1245 5th 11.0L EP,Ld 1 29.87 Sand 2/1F WFDTycoon Jacob 30.64
Dec 13'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.17 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDMetric Sid *29.64
Oct 19'24 65 525R    A4 T2 3.16 1122 2nd 10L EvAw,A 2nd 28.88 Sand 4/1 WFDMandeville Beau 29.58
Jun 1'24 64 525R    A3 T4 3.20 1222 2nd 4L QAw,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 6/1 WFDItty Bitty Banba 29.25

White

3 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-WFD] 10 1 20Mr.Liam Corcoran (Co.Kilkenny) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Newinn Busty).Apr'23JUMBOS BUSTER TPW €460

Feb 7'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.28 4455 5th 9L/hd Blk 1,NvShw 29.99 Sand 3/1 WFDGimont Daisy 30.63
Jan 25'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.21 2244 4th 8L EP,Fd 28.96 Sand 3/1 WFDMikeys Excuses 29.52
Nov 21'24 61 525R    A7 T5 3.22 1111 1st 10L Snld,drclr 29.37 Sand 2/1 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.37
Nov 7'24 61 525R    A7 T2 3.54 6655 3rd 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.56 Sand 15/8WFDSlaneyside Brett 30.01
Nov 2'24 60 525R    A7 T5 3.34 3355 3rd 2.5L AHandy,StyO 30.28 Sand 4/6F WFDJudy Thecooper 30.45

Black

4 [29.36]
TR: Thomas Codd[29.06-ECY] 28 4 104Mr. Eddie Doyle (Co. Wexford.) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Up The Shannon).Sep'22FIELD LANE TPW €1,965

Feb 13'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.28 4455 5th 9.50L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.51 -.20 Slow 12/1WFDWhite Lightning 29.98
Jan 30'25 68 525R    A4 T4 3.26 2443 3rd 5.5L Outp,Strfin 29.04 Sand 8/1 WFDVine Cottage Pet 29.42
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A5 T4 3.37 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.16 Sand 4/1 WFDDanny Saysta 29.37
Nov 9'24 67 525R    A4 T4 3.24 2222 3rd 5.5L EP,AHandy 28.98 Sand 4/1 WFDIndian Floyd 29.36
Sep 14'24 67 525R    A6 T5 3.37 6443 3rd 3L EvCh,Chl 4 29.96 -.10 Slow 5/2 WFDRains Bridie 30.07

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-WFD] 26 3 57Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Slaneyside Clare).Oct'22SLANEYSIDE NICK TPW €1,730

Feb 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.37 4444 3rd 3L/sh AHandy,StyO 29.85 -.20 Slow 6/1 WFDBing Wind Speed 29.87
Feb 6'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.19 2466 6th 6.0L/sh/h EP,Fd 29.41 Sand 8/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.85
Jan 2'25 75 525R    A7 T3 3.23 1111 1st 3L Snld,FinWl 29.48 Sand 7/4F WFDFly Molly *29.48
Dec 12'24 76 525R    A6 T4 3.19 2234 3rd 4L Bmp 2,AHand 29.54 Sand 5/2F WFDTycoon Jacob 29.82
Nov 21'24 75 525R    A5 T5 3.27 2322 2nd 1L EP,AHandy 29.54 Sand 10/3WFDJumbos Fable 29.61

Stripes

6 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-WFD] 62 9 1511Mr. Andy  Turner (Enniscorthy) Wbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Nowaytrue).Apr'21NOWAYNED TPW €4,510

Feb 7'25 81 525R    A5 T6 3.26 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,FinWl 29.99 Sand 1/1F WFDGimont Daisy 30.06
Jan 30'25 80 525R    A5 T5 3.26 2222 3rd 4L EP,Chl 3 29.35 Sand 7/1 WFDRockmount Cora 29.63
Jan 16'25 80 525R    A5 T4 3.24 2121 1st hd Ld 2,HldOn 29.69 Sand 7/2 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.69
Dec 19'24 79 525R    A4 T3 3.30 1112 3rd 2L EP,Ld 1 29.69 Sand 4/1 WFDMilford Zetor 29.83
Nov 9'24 79 525R    A3 T5 3.26 2222 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 29.33 Sand 6/1 WFDBonnie Me 29.47

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A4
Waterford

Racing @ Kilcohan Park Every Saturday Night 525

Wnr €140, 2nd €80, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €460

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.74]
TR: Owner[28.74-WFD] 66 9 1411Mr. Derek  Kehoe (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Superior Panama-Slaneyside Kerri).Sep'21SLANEYSIDE PUMBA TPW €4,590

Feb 13'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.19 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.50 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDRisk It Boss *29.30
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.31 6666 6th 9L/hd/hd RlRu,NvShw 29.29 Sand 5/1 WFDAunty Phylis 29.94
Dec 5'24 72 525R    A3 T3 3.26 1444 4th 14.50L QAw,Blk 1 29.30 Sand 2/1F WFDRaytown Sasha 30.31
Nov 23'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.24 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 1/1 WFDRockmount Junior *29.11
Nov 2'24 71 525R    A5 T4 3.23 1111 1st 8L QAw,ALd 29.19 Sand 2/1 WFDJetstream Flyer *29.19

Blue

2 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-WFD] 9 2 22Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Ballymac Velvet).Nov'22JUMBOS KIKI TPW €570

Feb 6'25 68 525R    A4 T4 3.30 3444 2nd 4L Crd 1,Strfin 29.40 Sand 11/2WFDRockmount Cora 29.68
Jan 30'25 68 525R    A7 T3 3.31 3311 1st 3L QAw,Ld 3 29.48 Sand 15/8WFDBay Cruiser *29.48
Jan 23'25 67 525R    A6 T2 3.40 6542 2nd 3L SlAw,FinWl 29.52 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.73
Dec 19'24 67 525R    A6 T2 3.41 6655 3rd 1.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.66 Sand 9/2 WFDRisk It Boss 29.73
Dec 5'24 66 525R    A7 T2 3.41 6311 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.82 Sand 7/2 WFDSix Perfections *29.82

White

3 [28.79]
TR: Brendan Murphy[28.79-WFD] 31 3 64Ms Carol  O'Connor (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Good News-Rockmount Wings).May'22ROCKMOUNT MAGGIE TPW €1,600

Feb 13'25 60 525R    A3 T3 3.26 1122 2nd 4.00L Bmp 1,Ld 1 29.51 -.20 Slow 6/1 WFDWhite Lightning 29.59
Feb 6'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.37 6522 3rd sh/hd EvCh,ChlRi 29.41 Sand 11/4WFDNans Ziggy 29.43
Nov 23'24 59 525R    A3 T3 3.26 4455 3rd 1L/nk RL 1,Strfin 29.05 Sand 5/2 WFDHoudini Mac 29.14
Nov 16'24 59 525R    A3 T4 3.24 2456 5th 2.5L/sh/h EvAw,Bmp 1 29.28 Sand 5/2 WFDRathfalla Logan 29.48
Oct 26'24 59 525R    A2 T4 3.28 5544 2nd nk Bmp 1,Strfin 29.11 Sand 4/1 WFDDellser Jack 29.13

Black

4 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-WFD] 27 3 77Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Dragonfly).Nov'22CLASSY DRAGON TPW €1,635

Feb 13'25 72 525R    A4 T4 3.32 4322 2nd 2.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.96 -.20 Slow 5/1 WFDItty Bitty Banba 29.93
Feb 6'25 72 525R    A4 T5 3.36 4334 4th 3L/sh/hd Outp,StyOn 29.41 Sand 7/1 WFDNans Ziggy 29.64
Jan 23'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.55 6656 1st 2.5L Strfin,DH 30.28 Sand 9/2 WFDWhiteys Rockstar *30.28
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A6 T5 3.39 3211 1st 1.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.40 Sand 2/1F WFDCloheena Boyo *29.40
Dec 19'24 69 525R    A5 T4 3.37 4333 3rd 3.5L AHandy,FinW 29.46 Sand 6/1 WFDSurprise 29.70

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-WFD] 32 4 48Miss Katy O'Regan (Co. Waterford.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Highpath Candy).Jul'21HIGHPATH I DUNNO TPW €2,170

Feb 13'25 64 525R    A4 T3 3.25 2544 4th 7.50L EvAw,Blk 1 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/1 WFDItty Bitty Banba 30.28
Feb 6'25 64 525R    A5 T4 3.29 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.48 Sand 10/3WFDBay Cruiser *29.48
Jan 16'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.28 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 29.23 Sand 6/1 WFDNans News 29.44
Dec 5'24 63 525R    A7 T4 3.29 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 29.60 Sand 9/4 WFDTycoon Jacob *29.60
Oct 3'24 63 525R    A6 T3 3.28 2333 2nd 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.67 Sand 5/4F WFDRockmount Falcon 29.70

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Lester Power[29.02-WFD] 53 9 133Mrs. Paula Mongey (Waterford.) Wbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Raytown Amy).Sep'21RAYTOWN SASHA TPW €3,780

Feb 13'25 69 525R    A3 T5 3.32 3333 3rd 4.00L/hd ClrRn,FinWl 29.51 -.20 Slow 10/1WFDWhite Lightning 29.60
Feb 6'25 69 525R    A3 T6 3.35 4455 5th 4.25L/sh Bmp 2,NvSh 29.34 Sand 5/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.65
Dec 19'24 67 525R    A3 T4 3.27 5531 1st 7L Outp,Strfin 29.19 Sand 11/2WFDRockmount Birman *29.19
Dec 12'24 67 525R    A3 T6 3.29 5553 3rd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.98 Sand 9/2 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 29.29
Dec 5'24 67 525R    A3 T6 3.39 3111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.30 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Pookie *29.30

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A6
Waterford

Waterford Track Supporters Club 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-WFD] 26 3 105Mr. Raymond  O'Sullivan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Inspeed-Ballymac Fearnot).Sep'22TYCOON JACOB TPW €1,540

Feb 13'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.48 5555 3rd 9.00L MsdBk,StyOn 29.50 -.20 Slow 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Pumba 29.93
Jan 30'25 62 525R    A5 T4 3.34 6666 6th 6.0L LckEP,Crd 2 29.35 Sand 9/2 WFDRockmount Cora 29.77
Jan 16'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.35 6344 2nd hd LckEP,Strfin 29.69 Sand 11/4WFDNowayned 29.70
Dec 19'24 61 525R    A5 T4 3.38 5322 1st 2L RL 2,Strfin 29.87 Sand 3/1 WFDBallygur Max *29.87
Dec 12'24 61 525R    A6 T1 3.33 6321 1st 2L RL 1,Strfin 29.54 Sand 4/1 WFDTobergal Ace *29.54

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-WFD] 67 12 1411Mr. Michael Casey (Co. Waterford.) Iwbk.D.(Soul-Piercestown Lisa).Nov'20CLOHEENA BOYO TPW €5,085

Feb 13'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.37 2111 1st 0.5L DspLd,FinWl 29.96 -.20 Slow 9/4F WFDSlaneyside Brett *29.76
Feb 6'25 69 525R    A5 T1 3.35 3433 3rd 5L AHandy,FinW 29.48 Sand 5/1 WFDHighpath I Dunno 29.83
Jan 23'25 66 525R    A6 T3 3.29 3333 2nd 5L AHandy,Strfi 29.45 Sand 3/1 WFDHow Ye Marty 29.80
Jan 2'25 66 525R    A6 T3 3.31 2332 2nd 1.5L AHandy,Strfi 29.40 Sand 5/1 WFDClassy Dragon 29.50
Dec 5'24 67 525R    A6 T2 3.37 5332 2nd hd AHandy,Strfi 29.72 Sand 7/2 WFDSlaneyside Brett 29.73

White

3 [29.33]Late-Volcano Duke

TR: Owner[29.33-WFD] 26 3 52Mr. Patrick  O'Neill (Co Waterford) Ibe.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Mustang Express).Mar'22RISK IT DUKE TPW €1,615

Feb 8'25 71 325R    S3 T3 0.00 34 4th 5.0L/nk RL 1,RnOn 17.86 Sand 3/1 WFDFagans Pika 18.23
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A5 T1 3.29 5344 4th 5L MsdBk,EP 29.45 Sand 11/1WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.80
Jan 23'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.27 1112 3rd 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.71 Sand 7/1 WFDCoco Hero 30.09
Oct 17'24 71 525R    A7 T1 3.22 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.69 Sand 5/1 WFDMary Thecooper *29.69
Sep 5'24 67 525R    A7 T2 3.25 1111 1st 3.5L Snld,FinWl 29.85 Sand 2/1 WFDChanceme Loads *29.85

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Thomas Codd[29.22-ECY] 37 4 77Mrs. Marea Codd (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Joule).Sep'22CUSHIE SUE TPW €1,925

Feb 13'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.30 3666 4th 3.50L/nk Crd 1,Strfin 29.97 -.20 Slow 11/8WFDTelex Warrior 30.03
Feb 8'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.33 5554 3rd 3.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.80 Sand 4/1 WFDAirmount Bart 30.01
Jan 23'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.39 6453 2nd 4.5L LckEP,Strfin 29.71 Sand 6/4F WFDCoco Hero 30.02
Jan 2'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.37 5554 3rd 2L/hd Outp,Strfin 29.45 Sand 10/3WFDDebs Havanna 29.60
Nov 7'24 61 525R    A4 T3 3.36 2221 1st 3L ClrRn,FinWl 29.50 Sand 3/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats *29.50

Orange

5 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-WFD] 25 5 65Mr. Liam Corcoran (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Cloncunny Eye).Jul'22CLONCUNNY AVA TPW €1,950

Feb 7'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.24 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,A 2nd 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDWotcannaigetya 29.88
Jan 30'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.32 6433 3rd 4L MsdBk,FinWl 29.45 Sand 11/2WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.73
Dec 28'24 64 525R    A5 T6 3.22 1122 3rd 6L EP,Ld 1 29.18+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDAstons Douglas 29.75
Dec 5'24 63 525R    A5 T5 3.31 3312 2nd 1.00L EvCh,LdBS 29.64 Sand 5/1 WFDSlaneyside Yeats 29.71
Nov 21'24 62 525R    A6 T4 3.23 2222 1st 2L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.61 Sand 10/3WFDClassy Dragon *29.61

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-WFD] 26 4 35Mr. Al Hanley/Mr. Leo Dunphy (Co. Waterfo Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lululemon).Feb'22LARK ASCENDING TPW €2,245

Feb 6'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.40 4441 1st 2L SlAw,Strfin 29.97 Sand 2/1F WFDNeptunes Dream *29.97
Jan 23'25 63 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 16.98 Sand WFDIanthetyrant 17.12
Nov 21'24 64 525R    A5 T1 3.40 4654 3rd 4L LckEP,FinWl 29.54 Sand 5/1 WFDJumbos Fable 29.82
Nov 2'24 64 525R    A6 T5 3.28 4441 1st 2.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.65 Sand 5/1 WFDBing Wind Speed *29.65
Oct 10'24 63 525R    A5 T5 3.42 4433 2nd hd MsdBk,Strfin 29.95 -.30 Slow 9/2 WFDClassy Dragon 29.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  

A5
Waterford

Slan Abhaile Agus Go Raibh Maith Agat 525

Wnr €135, 2nd €70, 3rd €60, 4th €60, 5th €60, 
6th €60

 Entry Fee €10

Total Prizefund €445

Act 524y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A2
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-WFD] 30 2 411Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Ibd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22SLANEYSIDE MAX TPW €2,020

Feb 15'25 70 525R    A4 T3 3.32 5333 4th 6.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.07 Sand 3/1 WFDComical Falcon 29.53
Feb 8'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.27 3111 2nd 1.5L EP,ChlBS 29.80 Sand 4/1 WFDAirmount Bart 29.90
Jan 30'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.29 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,FinWl 29.31 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Max 29.45
Jan 25'25 70 525R    A6 T3 3.23 3223 2nd 2.5L EvCh,ChlBS 29.45 Sand 3/1 WFDDaring Shyboy 29.62
Jan 2'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.34 2222 2nd 1L EvCh,Chl 3 29.78 Sand 11/8WFDRockmount Moe 29.85

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.26-SPK] 8 1 40Mr. Jason  Rellis (Williamstown Road) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Glenadda Glory).Oct'21LILYWHITEGHOST TPW €665

Feb 6'25 64 525R    A4 T2 3.32 2222 3rd 5L EP,Chl 1 29.40 Sand 7/1 WFDRockmount Cora 29.75
Jan 30'25 64 525R    A4 T2 3.31 3333 3rd 2L/hd A 3rd,FinWl 29.29 Sand 11/1WFDAunty Phylis 29.44
Jan 23'25 64 525R    A4 T3 3.37 3334 6th 5.5L/sh Chl 3,Blk 3 30.28 Sand 6/1 WFDClassy Dragon 30.67
Nov 16'24 63 525R    A3 T2 3.38 6334 3rd 10.5L LckEP,FinWl 29.18 Sand 4/1 WFDLets Go Marty 29.91
Sep 26'24 63 525R    A6 T1 2.22 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 30.26 -1.00 Slo 6/4 SPK Honour Mission *29.26

White

3 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-WFD] 9 0 22Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.B.(Jaytee Jet-Jaytee Sienna).Dec'21BLUE MARIE TPW €250

Jan 30'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 29.88 Sand WFD *29.88
Nov 9'24 62 525T    T6 0.00 2nd nk 30.42 Sand WFDBallygur Boomer 30.44
Sep 12'24 61 525R    A5 T4 3.29 3532 2nd nk EvAw,FinWl 29.61 Sand 7/2 WFDForce Ten 29.63
Aug 29'24 62 525R    A5 T1 3.28 1433 3rd 2.0L EP,AHandy 30.05 Sand 8/1 WFDCloheena Boyo 30.19
Aug 24'24 63 525T    T5 0.00 2nd hd 29.65 Sand WFDBallygur Skippy 29.66

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-WFD] 93 14 1219Mr. Patrick O'Neill (Dunhill) Mbk.D.(Sonic-Mill Felicity).Sep'20RISK IT BOSS TPW €6,605

Feb 13'25 69 525R    A5 T6 3.39 4442 2nd 6.50L Outp,FinWl 29.50 -.20 Slow 9/2 WFDSlaneyside Pumba 29.75
Jan 30'25 70 525R    A4 T5 3.38 4666 6th 12L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 28.98 Sand 8/1 WFDPlacid Pio 29.83
Dec 19'24 69 525R    A6 T4 3.34 5433 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.66 Sand 4/1 WFDSlaneyside Max *29.66
Dec 5'24 69 525R    A6 T3 3.38 6543 3rd 3.00L Blk 2,FinWl 29.84 Sand 2/1F WFDBrynoffa Bee 30.05
Oct 31'24 70 525R    A5 T4 3.26 2211 1st 1L LdBS,FinWl 29.46+.20 Fast 3/1 WFDWhiteys Snake *29.66

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-WFD] 17 4 11Mrs. Eleanor Turner (Enniscorthy) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Elsie The Cooper).Apr'22JIMMY THECOOPER TPW €1,470

Feb 6'25 72 525R    A5 T5 3.30 2255 6th 13.5L EP,Fd 29.48 Sand 7/2 WFDHighpath I Dunno 30.42
Jan 30'25 72 525R    A8 T3 3.14 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 29.59 Sand 7/2 WFDBallygur Boomer *29.59
Jan 16'25 72 525R    A7 T4 3.25 5344 3rd 3L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.07 Sand 11/2WFDLeaders Double 30.28
Jan 2'25 72 525R    A7 T3 3.32 3335 5th 8L MsdBk,EP 30.04 Sand 11/2WFDKilmalooda Gem 30.60
Nov 21'24 70 525R    A6 T4 3.37 3111 2nd sh LdBS,HdNrL 29.87 Sand 10/1WFDCrack On Shay 29.88

Stripes

6 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-CML] 11 0 16Mr. Liam Corcoran (Mooncoin) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Job Oxo).Aug'22JACKTAVERN PANDA TPW €490

Feb 8'25 81 525R    A5 T6 3.28 3322 2nd 6.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.64 Sand 3/1 WFDSwift Candyfloss 30.09
Jan 18'25 81 525R    A4 T5 3.37 6666 6th 17.5L MsdBk,NvSh 28.81 Sand 3/1 WFDRockmount Rebel 30.03
Nov 23'24 81 525R    A5 T1 3.27 3322 3rd 5L/nk EP,AHandy 29.05 Sand 3/1 WFDNaylors Tea Pot 29.42
Jul 6'24 80 525R    A5 T2 3.39 2222 2nd sh AHandy,EvCh 29.61 Sand 4/6F WFDSparta Knight 29.62
Jun 29'24 80 525R    A5 T2 3.32 3122 2nd 6.00L EP,DspLd 29.72 -.30 Slow 4/6F WFDMelville Jet 29.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


